SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 16,2007  Lewis and Clark College of Law
10:00 AM McCarty Building Room #1

Tapes 69-72

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse
Sen. Floyd Prozanski
Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: SB 571-Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 694-Public Hearing
SB 1017-Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
69A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 10:09 a.m.
023 Sen. Prozanski
028 Chair Burdick

SB 571-PUBLIC HEARING

033 Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A, B, C)
071 Chair Burdick

082 Paul Spencer, (EXHIBIT D)
110 Sen. Walker

113 Spencer

116 Sen. Walker

118 Barbra Zappas, (EXHIBIT E)
172 Dylan Hydes (EXHIBIT F)
209 Chair Burdick

218 Lisa Mann

275 Chair Burdick

279 Sen. Walker

297 Chair Burdick

SB 571-WORK SESSION

69A 303 Chair Burdick
316 Darian Stanford, Counsel
344 Sen. Walker
345 Stanford
354 Chair Burdick
360 Stanford

373 Sen. Prozanski



70A

SB 694-PUBLIC HEARING

018
026
040
043
070
073
075

70A

69B

103
128
130
141
152
178
194
208

229
231
245
333
360
369
011
013
015
027
031
069

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 571-1
amendments dated 02/12/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves to ADOPT SB 571-6
amendments dated 03/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves to ADOPT SB 571-9
amendments dated 03/15/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Walker moves SB 571 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: 3 - Prozanski, Walker, Burdick

NAY: 2-Beyer, Kruse

Chair: the motion CARRIES.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Kelly Peterson, The Humane Society of the United States
(EXHIBIT G, H)

Sen. Walker

Stanford (EXHIBIT I)

Peterson

Sharon Harmon, Oregon Humane Society (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Burdick

Kendra Kimbrauskas, Friends of Family Farmers (EXHIBIT K)
Sen. Kruse

Kimbrauskas

Sen. Kruse

Kimbrauskas

Cory Schreiber, Wild Wood Restaurant

Chair Burdick



69B

70B

071
078
083
092
097
109
115
164
166
179
181
187
188
200
201
204
209
213
219
222
224
291
297
325
414
415
019
031
057
097
117
125
131
136
156
189
220
254
263
340
344
383
384
388
391
395
416
421
426

Schreiber

Sen. Beyer

Schreiber

Sen. Beyer

Schreiber

Chair Burdick

Walter Burke, (EXHIBIT L)
Chair Burdick

Burke

Chair Burdick

Burke

Chair Burdick

Burke

Chair Burdick

Burke

Sen. Walker

Burke

Sen. Walker

Burke

Chair Burdick

Brian S. Oedzes, American Veal Association (EXHIBIT M, N)
Chair Burdick

Oedzes

Jerome Rosa, Oregon Dairy Farmers Association
Chair Burdick

Rosa

Chair Burdick

Isaac Cohen

Kim McCoy

Danielle Thompson

Sen. Beyer

McCoy

Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick

Alexis Fox

Paula Walker (EXHIBIT O)
Monica Kerslake

Chair Burdick

Claude Williamson, (EXHIBIT P)
Sen. Walker

Williamson

Chair Burdick

Williamson

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

Williamson

Sen. Walker

Williamson

Sen. Walker



434
T1A 003
005
011
015
030
033
045
049
054
087
095
T1A 138
167

SB 1017-PUBLIC HEARING
179
213
217
221
237
243
246
277
314
321
327
340
371
390
415

T2A 020
022

028
049
052
059
065
070
074
082
087

Williamson

Sen. Walker

Williamson

Sen. Walker

Williamson

Sen. Prozanski

Williamson

Sen. Beyer

Williamson

Nannette Bierma (EXHIBIT Q)
Chair Burdick

Claire Tonry (EXHIBIT R)

Bethany Cotton
Wayne Geiger, Lighthouse Farm Sanctuary

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT S)
Chair Burdick

Stanford

Sen. Prozanski

Stanford

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Kruse

Scott Heiser

Chair Burdick

Sen. Prozanski

Heiser

Kelly Peterson (EXHIBIT T, U)
Sharon Harmon, Oregon Humane Society
Chair Burdick

Alexis Fox

Chair Burdick

Kim McCoy

Doug Beloof (EXHIBIT V)
Chair Burdick

Beloof

Chair Burdick

Beloof

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Beloof

Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 694-PUBLIC HEARING
100

154
217

Mark McKechnie (EXHIBIT W)
Dale Buck (EXHIBIT X)

Wayne Geiger, Lighthouse Farm Sanctuary
Jim Cron
Chair Burdick



Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 12:11 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 571, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 571, -6 amendment, Staff, 7 pp

SB 571, -9 amendment, Staff, 2 pp

SB 571, Written Testimony, Paul Spencer, 1 p

SB 571, Written Testimony, Barbra Zappas, S pp

SB 571, Written Testimony, Dylan Hydes, 3 pp

SB 694, Written Testimony, Kelly Peterson, 2 pp

SB 694, Newspaper Article, Kelly Peterson, 3 pp

SB 694, -1 amendment, Staff, 2 pp

SB 694, Written Testimony, Sharon Harmon, 1 p

SB 694, Written Testimony, Kendra Kimbrauskas, 4 pp
SB 694, Written Testimony, Walter Burke, 1 p

SB 694, Written Testimony, Bryan S. Oedzes, 2 pp
SB 694, Case Study, Bryan S. Oedzes, 7 pp

SB 694, Written Testimony, Paula Walker, 1 p

SB 694, Written Testimony, Claude Williamson, 7 pp
SB 694, Letter from Oregon State University, Nannette Bierma, 1 p
SB 694, Written Testimony, Claire Tonry, 1 p

SB 1017, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 1017, Cross Reporting Laws, Kelly Peterson, 2 pp
SB 1017, Brochure, Kelly Peterson, 12 pp

SB 1017, Animal Law, Doug Beloof, 17 pp

SB 1017, Written Testimony, Mark McKechnie, 1 p
SB 694, Written Testimony, Dale Buck, 1 p
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